

CARBA No.5 of 2019

09.11.2020 Present: Mr.J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate with Mr.Satish Sharma,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the respondent.

(Through Video Conferencing)

List in the month of March 2021.

(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge

November 09, 2020
(vt)