

Item No. D-42

**Himachal Pradesh State Electricity Board Ltd. Vs.
HCL Infotech Limited.**

CARBA No. 5 of 2019

18.06.2026

Present: Mr. J.S Bhogal, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Satish Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate, with M/s Vivek Negi and Rajesh Kumar, Advocates, for the respondent.

List on **23.07.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

June 18, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)